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ATLANTIC   
Rebecca Turygan  
Atlantic County  
Utilities Authority  
6700 Delilah Road  
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 Ph: 
609-272-6962 Fax:609-569-7370 
rturygan@acua.com   

  
BERGEN   
Linda Morehouse  
Bergen County  
Department of Health Services  
220 East Ridgewood Avenue  
Paramus, NJ 07652-4895  
Ph: 201-634-2791 Fax: 201-634-2808  
Lmorehouse@co.bergen.nj.us  
  

  
BURLINGTON   
Rachel Barton  
Burlington County  
Dept. of Solid Waste Management  
P.O. Box 429  
Columbus, NJ 08022  
Ph: 609-499-1001 Fax: 609-499-5212 
rbarton@co.burlington.nj.us   

  
CAMDEN   
Brian Costantino  
Camden County  
Division of Environmental Affairs  
1301 Park Boulevard  
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002  
Ph: 856-858-5241 Fax: 856-216-7156 
Brian.Costantino@camdencounty.com   

  
CAPE MAY   
Pauline Northwood  
Cape May County  
4 Moore Road DN 402  
Cape May, NJ 08210  
Ph: 609-463-4338 Fax: 609-465-1418 
pauline.northwood@co.cape-may.nj.us    

  
CUMBERLAND   
Samantha DeFrancisco  
Cumberland County   
Improvement Authority  
745 Lebanon Road 
Millville, NJ 08332  

 Ph:856-825-3700 x1270 Fax: 
856-794-2740  

samdefrancisco@theauthoritynj.com   
  

  
ESSEX   
Sanjeev Varghese, Director   
Janet Pena  
Essex County   
Public Works Department  
900 Bloomfield Avenue   
Verona, NJ 07044-1393  
Ph: 973-226-8500 x 2460 Fax: 
973-226-7469 
jpena@essexcountynj.org   
  

  
GLOUCESTER   
Vacant 
Gloucester County   
Improvement Authority  
503 Monroeville Road  
Swedesboro, NJ 08085  
Ph: 856-373-5504  
Fax: 856-4858  
    
  

  
HUDSON   
Amanda Nesheiwat  
Hudson County  
Improvement Authority  
830 Bergen Avenue, 9th Floor  
Jersey City, NJ 07306  
Ph: 201-324-6222 x 3210 Fax: 
201-324-6206  
amandan@hcia.org  
  



  
HUNTERDON   
Jennifer O’Sullivan  
Hunterdon County   
Division of Recycling & Solid Waste  
Services  
P.O. Box 2900  
Flemington, NJ 08822  
Ph: 908-788-1351  Fax: 908-782-7510 
josullivan@co.hunterdon.nj.us  
  

  
MERCER   
Brianna Machado  
Mercer County   
Improvement Authority  
80 Hamilton Avenue  
Trenton, NJ 08611  
Ph: 609-278-8088 Fax: 609-695-1452 
bmachado@mcianj.org   

  
MIDDLESEX   
Carole Tolmachewich  
Middlesex County   
Division of Solid Waste Management 13-
15 Kennedy Blvd.  
East Brunswick, NJ 08816  
Ph: 732-745-4170 Fax: 732-296-6566 
carole.tolmachewich@co.middlesex.nj.us  
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MONMOUTH   
Anthony Morrell  
Recycling and Solid Waste Planning  
Monmouth County Reclamation Center  
6000 Asbury Avenue  
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753  
Ph:732-683-8686 X7539  Fax:732-922-
6782  
anthony.morrell@co.monmouth.nj.us   

  
MORRIS   
Cheryl Birmingham  
Morris County   
Municipal Utilities Authority  
214A Center Grove Road   
Randolph, NJ 07869  
973-285-8395  Fax: 
973-285-8397  
cabirmingham@co.morris.nj.us   
  

  
OCEAN   
Tanara Hall  
Ocean County   
Department of Solid Waste 129 
Hooper Ave.  
Toms River, NJ 08754  
Ph:732-506-5047 Fax:732-244-
8396 thall@co.ocean.nj.us   

  
PASSAIC   
Nina Seiden  
Passaic County   
Office of Solid Waste & Recycling  
Programs  
1310 Rte. 23, N   
Wayne, NJ 07470  
Ph: 973-305-5736 Fax:973-305-5737 
ninas@passaiccountynj.org   
  

  
SALEM   
Sherry Washington  
Salem County Improvement Authority  
Solid Waste Division  
P.O. Box 890, 268 Welchville Road  
Alloway, NJ 08001-0890  
Ph: 856-935-7900 x21   
Fax: 856-935-7331 
swashington@scianj.org   

  
SOMERSET   
Melissa Harvey  
Somerset County   
Solid Waste Division  
Administration Building  
P.O. Box 3000  
Somerville, NJ 08876  
Ph: 908-231-7109 Fax:908-707-1749 
harvey@co.somerset.nj.us   
  



  
SUSSEX   
Anita DeMatteo   
Sussex County Division of Health  
201 Wheatsworth Road  
Hamburg, NJ 07419  
Ph:973-579-0370  
Fax: 973-579-0309  
adematteo@sussex.nj.us   
  

  
UNION   
Stuart Newman  
Union County Dept. of Engineering,  
Public Works & Facilities  
Bureau of Recycling & Planning  
2325 South Avenue  
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076  
Ph: 908-654-9892  Fax: 
908-789-3674 
stuart.newman@ucnj.org     
  

  
WARREN   
Kelly Spaar  
Warren County Correctional Center  
Route 519  
Belvidere, NJ 07823  
Ph: 908-475-7901 Fax: 609-475- 
7915  
kspaar@co.warren.nj.us   

  

  

  

  

  

  


